Recall: Lidl ‘Deluxe’ Crayfish Soup with Saffron

Lidl is recalling all batches and ‘best before’ dates of its ‘Deluxe’ Crayfish Soup with Saffron from stores in Northern Ireland as a precautionary measure because of the possible presence of Clostridium species. The safety of the product cannot be demonstrated.

PRODUCT DETAILS:

Product: ‘Deluxe’ Crayfish Soup with Saffron
Pack size: 570 ml
‘Best before’ dates: All dates
Batch no: All batches

lidl crayfish soup.JPG

No other Lidl products are known to be affected.

RISK:

Possible presence of Clostridium species. The safety of the product cannot be demonstrated.

ADVICE TO CONSUMERS:

If you have bought any of the above products, do not eat it. Instead, return it to a Lidl store for a full refund.

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: